Thakur Ramnarayan Educational Campus, S. V. Road, Dahisar (East), Mumbai - 400 068 Mob.: +91 902 902 6799 * Fax: 022 - 2828:1300



Admin/DC/03/2023-24

Date - 03/05/2023

Notice (DC)

Sub.: Second Year Admission for Academic Year 2023-24.

The fees structure of Second Year for the Academic Year 2023-24 are as follows:

Course	Sem 3	Sem 4	Total
S.Y. B.Com	₹ 26,760/-		₹26,760 /-
S.Y.B.A	₹23,760 /-		₹ 23,760/-
S.Y.B. (A&F)	₹27,665 /-	₹ 19,925/-	₹47,590 /-
S.Y.B.A.M.M.C.	₹26,615 /-	₹18,675 /-	₹ 45,290 /-
S.Y.B.M.S.	₹ 28,678 /-	₹ 21,625 /-	₹ 50,303/-
S.Y.B.SC (IT)	₹ 30,153 /-	₹ 18,250 /-	₹ 48,403 /-
S.Y. B.SC (C.S)	₹ 22,832/-	₹ 17,071/-	₹ 39,903 /-

Students are required to pay the fees for the A. Y. 2023-24 through the following payment methods

Mode of Payment

- Demand Draft drawn in favour of "<u>Thakur Ramnarayan College of Arts & Commerce Degree</u>". Demand. Draft can be submitted to 1st floor admin office counter no. 4 & 6 from Monday to Saturday between 10:30 AM to 01:30 PM only.
- 2) The Fee payment link is available on the college website <u>www.trcac.org.in</u> under the Fee Payment tab. (wherein students can pay through Debit Card, Credit Card, Net Banking). The student will be redirected to the fee payment portal. Student must select the branch 'Degree SY & TY 2023-24' and log in with their Roll No provided during the academic year (2022-23) and then proceed for the payment.
 - **DirectLink:** https://paydirect.eduqfix.com/app/tSfUSn9E31ZbgI2AGesvy3Q02Ugn+oJMyIKLRQ kZHSGYC+iXXd3Y94OCmgVqxdgp/2700
- 3) Submission of the admission form is mandatory. Admission form must be collected by the student from 1st floor admin office counter no. 4 & 6 by showing the fee payment receipt.



- 4) Admission timing Monday to Saturday between 10:30 AM to 01:30 PM From 04/05/2023
- 5) The last date for the payment of fees is 10/05/2023

Documents required along with admission form:

- 1) Gazette Copy of last Semester Examination.
- 2) Two recent photographs
 - a. Passport size photograph for Admission form
 - b. Stamp size photograph for Identity Card

Kindly note that no other modes of payment is active other than as mentioned above.

Sd/-

PRINCIPAL

Copy:

- 1. Students' Notice Board
- 2. Staff Notice Board
- 3. Management Representative (Soft Copy)
- 4. Administrative Officer (Soft Copy)

DOD:03/05/2023

DOR:10/05/2023

